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BREBAEE, AT E
UN-HABITAT, Nairobi

B% & A : Lina Rylander
- df4F : bestpractices@unhabitat.org
M 4tk : http://www.unhabitat.org / http://www.bestpractices.org

BRAEBAEZRETENA B RRBRIPFL—LLHHAH
UN-HABITAT ROLAC - Rio de Janeiro

¥k & A : Carolina Guimaraes / Erik Vittrup
w, F @4+ : Carolina.guimaraes@onuhabitat.org; Vittrup@onuhabitat.org

1
AR REARATH

Environmental Development Action in the Third World (ENDA Tiers Monde)

B A A : Malick Gaye
®,FdR 4 endarup@yahoo.fr
Ak - www.enda.sn

M E R
@ FET B
Dubai Municipality
#% & A . Sameer Abdulrahman
W, F 4. dubaiaward@dm.gov.ae
M Ak www.dubaiaward.ae

2
BIFERSRAF L2
International Art and Architecture Research Association (IAARA)
B% % A : Reza Pourvaziry M. Arch — President
W, T eR 4 o president@iaara.org.ir

M Ak : www.iaara.org.ir
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B M
BABEAEERETSLLH TS
UN-HABITAT Best Practices Hub Vienna
w, FwR4F : office@bestpractices.at
P ak: www.bestpractices.at

BT RENRER, BEERA LIS

Ministerio de Fomento

Direccion General de Arquitectura, Vivienda y Suelo

Fx & A: Jose Luis Nicolas

w-F a4 ;- jInicolas@fomento.es / concursobbpp@fomento.es

M ak:  http://www.fomento.es/ http://www.habitat.aq.upm.es

IRFRBATR LR E AR K FLRRP A AR > 7

University of Naples ‘Federico II’

Department of Conservation of Environmental and Architectural Assets
Bk % A Luigi Fusco Girard — Professor

W, ef 4. girard@unina.it / cerreta@unina.it

M Aak:  www.unina.it / www.conservazione.unina.it

ZERAPASELELLS

Building and Social Housing Foundation - BSHF UK
B A A Silvia Guimaraes

®-F k4. Silvia.Guimaraes@bshf.org

MAk:  www.bshf.org

BT EMN
17 ) E—he b 3% ( FORO lbero-Caribbean )
CRRTEEF R
Brazilian Institute for Municipal Administration (IBAM)
X & A:  Alberto Lopes
W FwRfF:  Alberto.lopes@ibam.org.br
Mtk - www.ibam.org.br

B AR Y BT R

Centro de Vivienda y Estudios Urbanos (CENVI)
B ZA:  Alejandro Suérez Pareydn

- @f 4. suarezpareyon@yahoo.com.mx

M Ak:  http://www.cenvi.org.mx/

El Agora

B A A: Claudia Laub

W FwRfF:  elagora@arnet.com.ar; claudialaub@agora.com.ar;
claudiacristina.laub@gmail.com

MAk:  www.elagora.org.ar
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FHIILEAEE S

Fundacion Habitat Colombia

B % A Lucelena Betancur Salazar — Director
w-FdR4F:  direccion@fundacionhabitatcolombia.org
M ak:  http://www.fundaciionhabitatcolombia.org

FREZAEERKREEEEES

Fundacién Salvadorefia de Desarrollo y Vivienda Minima - FUNDASAL
B FZA: Ismael Castro

wFwiff:  direccion@fundasal.org.sv

M Aak:  www.fundasal.org.sv

HAHH HH LN E

Corporacion Estudios Sociales y Educacion — SUR

B A A: Alfredo Rodriguez

wF R4 arsur@sitiosur.cl ; rodriguezarranz@gmail.com
M Ahk:  www.sitiosur.cl

SR e K F

Universidad de Costa Rica FUNDEVI

Bt & A:  Ana Grettel Molina. Profesora

w -FoRfF:  mejorespracticascr@gmail.com ; amolina@cfia.cr
F Ak http://www.arguis.ucr.ac.cr/

M ak:  http://www.fundevi.ucr.ac.cr/

BF R An R AR o o

Centro de Estudios y Promocion del Desarrollo - DESCO
Bk A A: Ramiro Garcia

w-F @R 4F:  ramiro@desco.org.pe / rg@urbano.org.pe
Mak:  www.desco.org.pe / www.urbano.org.pe

Mo M ak:  http://facebook.com/desco.programaurbano
=

0 JE F KSR

Ministerio de Fomento de Espafia
B & A José Luis Nicolas Rodrigo
w, F Wi jlnicolas@fomento.es

b £
BT EEFRETHEARFS
IUD-Institute for Sustainable Communities
B A A: Mona Serageldin
w-FdR4F:  serageldin@i2ud.org [/ leith@i2ud.org

Mak:  www.i2ud.org
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FHHRERSIETHEMARF L

Joslyn Castle Institute for Sustainable Communities (JCI)

B A A: Cecil Steward

w-Fdp4F:  csteward@unlnotes.unl.edu / info@sustainabledesign.org
Mak:  www.ecospheres.com

A SRR KR 4857

Global Urban Development

Fx A A:  Marc A. Weiss

w-FeR4F:  info@globalurban.org / marcweiss@globalurban.org
MAak:  www.globalurban.org

AR %
REERE
Huairou Commission
X & A: Jan Peterson / Dr. Sangeetha Purushothaman
w-FeR4F:  info@huairou.org; jan.peterson@huairou.org; bpfound@gmail.com
M ak:  www.huairoucommission.org

BT RmATHEER

International Council for Local Environment Initiatives (ICLEI)
B A A: Monika Zimmermann

w-FoRf4:  Monika.Zimmermann@iclei.org

Mak:  http://www.iclei.org
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A 5: BRA X

REEARZEBNEMNEXAEL BEHBHE

EAETREHAEHASHE Dubai Mgnicipality
UN-HABITAT Headquarters E‘lﬁ)'a?ox' 67

and Africa Office UAE

Best Practice and Local Leadership

Programme, UN-HABITAT BiE : (971 4) 2064450/2215555
P.O. Box 30030 - 00100 f£E : (971 4) 2246666/7033690

Nairobi, Kenya

B 1E

£E -

B MR

(254 20) 7623048 EBHER : dubaiaward@dm.gov.ae
(254 20) 7623080 M3k : www.dubaiaward.ae

: bestpractices@unhabitat.org
M4k -

http://www.unhabitat.org

http://www.bestpractices.org

BRESEHIBIEEMLL

http://www.bestpractices.org 2% www.dubaiaward.ae
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